

Monroe Community College Student Government Association Senate Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, March 8, 2011 2:15 p.m. - Forum (3-130)

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Roll Call
- B. Approval of the March 1, 2011 Senate Meeting Minutes

II. SPEAK TO THE SENATE

III. REPORTS

- A. Speaker
- B. President
- C. Vice President
- **D.** Senators
- E. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Stewart
- **F.** Faculty Advisor McCauley
- G. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Herzog

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. ACTION ITEMS (Items requiring a Senate vote)
 - a. <u>Resolution to amend the SGA By-Laws by revising Sections 1 6</u> *Resolved*, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approve the revisions to Sections 1-6 of the SGA By-Laws
 - b. <u>Resolution to approve funding of \$2,640.00 to the Travel Club</u> *Resolved,* that the Senate consents to the funding of \$2,640.00 to the Travel Club
 - c. <u>Resolution to approve the funding of \$1,400.00 to the ASL Club</u> *Resolved*, that the Senate consents to the funding of \$1,400.00 to the ASL Club
 - d. <u>Resolution to approve the funding of \$2,500.00 to the students representing the Enough is Enough Campaign Committee</u> *Resolved*, that the Senate consents to the funding of \$2,500.00 for a keynote speaker: Students Fight back
 - e. <u>Resolution to approve Talibah Timothy as the Physical Activities Coordinator</u> *Resolved,* that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association approves Talibah Timothy as the Physical Activities Coordinator for the remainder of the 2010-2011 academic year.

VI. QUESTIONS & COMMENTS

VII. ADJOURNMENT

VIII. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Student Senators:

At-Large Senator Abdi Interdisciplinary Studies Senator Wassel-Saxe Liberal Arts Senator Hale Media Senator Moore Science, Health & Business Senator Snyder Social Clubs Senator Yost President:CanJason ChildersElizaVice President:FactChristopher HollanderJoseSpeaker/At-Large Senator:CanJack HillsRebDeputy Speaker/At-Large SenatorMichael Gray, II

Campus Center Advisor: Elizabeth Stewart Faculty Advisor: Joseph McCauley Campus Center Advisor: Rebecca Herzog

Resolution for March 8, 2011 Brighton Campus Student Government Association

Resolution to amend the SGA By-Laws Sections 1-6

Whereas, under Article VII, of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association By-Laws for, deemed by the Senate to be consistent with the Constitution, may be adopted by a two-thirds vote of the Senate present and voting, be it

Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approve the revisions to sections 1-6 of the Student Government Association By-laws

Resolution to Approve the Funding of \$2,640.00 to the Travel Club

Whereas, under Article III, Section 6.C.g of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Constitution, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee has approved \$2,640.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund to the Travel Club for their Dominican Republic Familiarization Trip and

Whereas, a majority vote of the Senate is required to approve such funding, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee and Travel Club asks the Senate to approve the funding of \$2,640.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund to sponsor the Club for the Dominican Republic Familiarization Trip,

Whereas, the Travel Club has been informed a representative from the club needs to be in attendance at the Public Senate Meeting, Therefore be it

Resolved, that the Senate consents to funding of \$2,640.00 for the Travel Club

Resolution to Approve the Funding of \$1,400.00 to the ASL Club

Whereas, under Article III, Section 6.C.g of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Constitution, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee has approved \$1,400.00 to the ASL Club for their Gallaudet Trip and

Whereas, a majority vote of the Senate is required to approve such funding, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee and ASL Club asks the Senate to approve the funding of \$1,400.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund to sponsor the Club for a trip to New York City and

Whereas, the ASL Club has been informed a representative from the club needs to be in attendance at the Public Senate Meeting, Therefore be it

Resolved, that the Senate consents to funding of \$1,400.00 to the ASL Club.

Resolution to Approve the Funding of \$2,500.00 to students representing Enough is Enough Campaign Committee

Whereas, under Article III, Section 6.C.g of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Constitution, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Travel and Finance Committee has approved \$2,500.00 to the students representing the Enough is Enough Campaign to bring in a keynote speaker,

Whereas, a majority vote of the Senate is required to approve such funding, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Travel and Finance asks the Senate to approve the funding of \$2,500.00 from the Senate Contingency Fund to sponsor the group for a trip to New York City and

Whereas, the students have been informed a representative from the group needs to be in attendance at the Public Senate Meeting, Therefore be it

Resolved, that the Senate consents to funding of \$2,500.00 for a keynote speaker: Students Fight Back.

Resolution to Approve Talibah Timothy as the Physical Activities Coordinator

Whereas Article III, Section 4E of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Constitution states the President shall appoint, with the oversight and consent of the Student Senate, all members of the Presidential Cabinet, Be It

Resolved that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Approves Talibah Timothy as the Physical Activities Coordinator for the remainder of the 2010 – 2011 Academic Year.